
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009231 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr  6 2018 
VERSION NO :7 WORK ORDER# : XL5351
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5 

STILLAGUAMISH R BR TO HILL DITCH BR
PCCP REHAB & PAVING & ADA
17A021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SKAGIT,SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/05/2018
08:04

DOT_RGGB01

, NHPP-0054(290)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLEVUE   WA  980061442

13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120
GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101033CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION LP
609 N HILL BLVD 4600 NORTHGATE BLVD #100

BURLINGTON   WA  982334600 SACRAMENTO   CA  958341121
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100834

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -0.88 % -10.85 % 23.17 %

1,690,000.00 -15,000.00 1,519,958.37 -185,041.63 2,100,000.00 395,000.001,705,000.00
2 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. -39.75 % 55.27 % 24.22 %

97,000.00 -64,008.00 250,000.00 88,992.00 200,000.00 38,992.00161,008.00

GRADING

35.0000
3 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

140.0000 C.Y. -50.00 % 32.5000 -53.57 % 70.0000 0.00 %

4,900.00 -4,900.00 4,550.00 -5,250.00 9,800.00 0.00
70.0000
9,800.00

30.0000
4 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

930.0000 S.Y. -18.92 % 5.5000 -85.14 % 85.0000 129.73 %

27,900.00 -6,510.00 5,115.00 -29,295.00 79,050.00 44,640.00
37.0000

34,410.00

DRAINAGE

11.0000
5 PVC UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.

6000.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 25.0000 127.27 % 40.0000 263.64 %

66,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 84,000.00 240,000.00 174,000.00
11.0000

66,000.00

15.0000
6 PVC DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.

713.0000 L.F. -31.82 % 29.0100 31.86 % 33.0000 50.00 %

10,695.00 -4,991.00 20,684.13 4,998.13 23,529.00 7,843.00
22.0000

15,686.00

STRUCTURE

95.0000
7 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 5/673E

35.0000 S.F. -32.14 % 300.0000 114.29 % 300.0000 114.29 %

3,325.00 -1,575.00 10,500.00 5,600.00 10,500.00 5,600.00
140.0000
4,900.00

95.0000
8 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 5/674E

31.0000 S.F. -40.63 % 300.0000 87.50 % 300.0000 87.50 %

2,945.00 -2,015.00 9,300.00 4,340.00 9,300.00 4,340.00
160.0000
4,960.00
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STRUCTURE

95.0000
9 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 5/672W

55.0000 S.F. -30.15 % 300.0000 120.59 % 300.0000 120.59 %

5,225.00 -2,255.00 16,500.00 9,020.00 16,500.00 9,020.00
136.0000
7,480.00

110.0000
10 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 5/675W

20.0000 S.F. -56.00 % 300.0000 20.00 % 300.0000 20.00 %

2,200.00 -2,800.00 6,000.00 1,000.00 6,000.00 1,000.00
250.0000
5,000.00

28.0000
11 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 5/673E

780.0000 S.Y. 55.56 % 32.0000 77.78 % 40.0000 122.22 %

21,840.00 7,800.00 24,960.00 10,920.00 31,200.00 17,160.00
18.0000

14,040.00

28.0000
12 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 5/674E

688.0000 S.Y. 55.56 % 32.0000 77.78 % 40.0000 122.22 %

19,264.00 6,880.00 22,016.00 9,632.00 27,520.00 15,136.00
18.0000

12,384.00

28.0000
13 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 5/672W

1240.0000 S.Y. 55.56 % 32.0000 77.78 % 40.0000 122.22 %

34,720.00 12,400.00 39,680.00 17,360.00 49,600.00 27,280.00
18.0000

22,320.00

28.0000
14 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 5/675W

762.0000 S.Y. 55.56 % 32.0000 77.78 % 40.0000 122.22 %

21,336.00 7,620.00 24,384.00 10,668.00 30,480.00 16,764.00
18.0000

13,716.00

SURFACING

35.0000
15 PERMEABLE BALLAST 

1440.0000 TON 0.00 % 14.0000 -60.00 % 35.0000 0.00 %

50,400.00 0.00 20,160.00 -30,240.00 50,400.00 0.00
35.0000

50,400.00

34.0000
16 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

3010.0000 TON -15.00 % 46.0000 15.00 % 30.0000 -25.00 %

102,340.00 -18,060.00 138,460.00 18,060.00 90,300.00 -30,100.00
40.0000

120,400.00

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

243.0000
17 REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL 

8086.0000 S.Y. -48.84 % 330.0000 -30.53 % 505.0000 6.32 %

1,964,898.00 1,875,952.00 2,668,380.00 1,172,470.00 4,083,430.00 242,580.00
475.0000

3,840,850.00
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CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

15.0000
18 SEALING EXISTING CONCRETE RANDOM CRACK 

90.0000 L.F. 50.00 % 20.0000 100.00 % 50.0000 400.00 %

1,350.00 450.00 1,800.00 900.00 4,500.00 3,600.00
10.0000
900.00

8.0000
19 SEALING EXISTING LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE JOINT 

488.0000 L.F. -60.00 % 10.0000 -50.00 % 4.5000 -77.50 %

3,904.00 -5,856.00 4,880.00 -4,880.00 2,196.00 -7,564.00
20.0000
9,760.00

18.7000
20 CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING 

366375.0000 S.Y. 10.00 % 19.0000 11.76 % 20.0000 17.65 %

6,851,212.50 622,837.50 6,961,125.00 732,750.00 7,327,500.00 1,099,125.00
17.0000

6,228,375.00
21 REPLACE UNCOMPACTABLE MATERIAL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

130,080.00 130,080.00 130,080.00130,080.00

22.0000
22 BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB RUT REPAIR

975.0000 S.F. 83.33 % 22.0000 83.33 % 150.0000 1,150.00 %

21,450.00 9,750.00 21,450.00 9,750.00 146,250.00 134,550.00
12.0000

11,700.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

2.5000
23 CRACK SEALING - LF 

15300.0000 L.F. -28.57 % 4.2500 21.43 % 3.0000 -14.29 %

38,250.00 -15,300.00 65,025.00 11,475.00 45,900.00 -7,650.00
3.5000

53,550.00

40.0000
24 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 5/673E

780.0000 S.Y. 42.86 % 18.5000 -33.93 % 60.0000 114.29 %

31,200.00 9,360.00 14,430.00 -7,410.00 46,800.00 24,960.00
28.0000

21,840.00

24.0000
25 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 5/674E

688.0000 S.Y. -14.29 % 18.5000 -33.93 % 60.0000 114.29 %

16,512.00 -2,752.00 12,728.00 -6,536.00 41,280.00 22,016.00
28.0000

19,264.00

24.0000
26 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 5/672W

1240.0000 S.Y. -40.00 % 18.5000 -53.75 % 60.0000 50.00 %

29,760.00 -19,840.00 22,940.00 -26,660.00 74,400.00 24,800.00
40.0000

49,600.00

24.0000
27 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 5/675W

762.0000 S.Y. -14.29 % 18.5000 -33.93 % 60.0000 114.29 %

18,288.00 -3,048.00 14,097.00 -7,239.00 45,720.00 24,384.00
28.0000

21,336.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

2.5000
28 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

69193.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 3.5000 40.00 % 4.5000 80.00 %

172,982.50 0.00 242,175.50 69,193.00 311,368.50 138,386.00
2.5000

172,982.50

154.0000
29 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22

5810.0000 TON 28.33 % 150.0000 25.00 % 150.0000 25.00 %

894,740.00 197,540.00 871,500.00 174,300.00 871,500.00 174,300.00
120.0000

697,200.00

154.0000
30 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22

8280.0000 TON 62.11 % 150.0000 57.89 % 150.0000 57.89 %

1,275,120.00 488,520.00 1,242,000.00 455,400.00 1,242,000.00 455,400.00
95.0000

786,600.00
31 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

44,470.00 44,470.00 44,470.0044,470.00
32 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,750.00 15,750.00 15,750.0015,750.00
33 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

81,180.00 81,180.00 81,180.0081,180.00

2.1000
34 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 

226580.0000 L.F. 110.00 % 2.5000 150.00 % 2.0000 100.00 %

475,818.00 249,238.00 566,450.00 339,870.00 453,160.00 226,580.00
1.0000

226,580.00

22.0000
35 HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 

559.0000 L.F. 10.00 % 25.0000 25.00 % 25.0000 25.00 %

12,298.00 1,118.00 13,975.00 2,795.00 13,975.00 2,795.00
20.0000

11,180.00

32.0000
36 PAVED PANEL JOINT SEAL 

230.0000 L.F. -8.57 % 36.0000 2.86 % 30.0000 -14.29 %

7,360.00 -690.00 8,280.00 230.00 6,900.00 -1,150.00
35.0000
8,050.00

37 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-23.00 -23.00 -23.00-23.00
38 SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-23.00 -23.00 -23.00-23.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

4.5000
39 PLANING PAVEMENT FOR PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR

24714.0000 S.Y. 12.50 % 4.5000 12.50 % 6.5000 62.50 %

111,213.00 12,357.00 111,213.00 12,357.00 160,641.00 61,785.00
4.0000

98,856.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

9.0000
40 COMPOST SOCK 

465.0000 L.F. 28.57 % 7.0000 0.00 % 9.0000 28.57 %

4,185.00 930.00 3,255.00 0.00 4,185.00 930.00
7.0000

3,255.00
41 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 

L.S. -74.48 % -29.94 % 0.09 %

25,500.00 -74,414.00 70,000.00 -29,914.00 100,000.00 86.0099,914.00

11.0000
42 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

155.0000 S.Y. -45.00 % 11.0000 -45.00 % 16.0000 -20.00 %

1,705.00 -1,395.00 1,705.00 -1,395.00 2,480.00 -620.00
20.0000
3,100.00

12.0000
43 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

465.0000 L.F. 140.00 % 5.0000 0.00 % 3.0000 -40.00 %

5,580.00 3,255.00 2,325.00 0.00 1,395.00 -930.00
5.0000

2,325.00

320.0000
44 BLOCKING EXISTING BRIDGE DRAIN

12.0000 EACH -36.00 % 1,500.0000 200.00 % 1,000.0000 100.00 %

3,840.00 -2,160.00 18,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 6,000.00
500.0000
6,000.00

TRAFFIC

90.0000
45 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

47.0000 L.F. 38.46 % 35.0000 -46.15 % 165.0000 153.85 %

4,230.00 1,175.00 1,645.00 -1,410.00 7,755.00 4,700.00
65.0000
3,055.00

95.0000
46 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

57.0000 L.F. 58.33 % 40.0000 -33.33 % 165.0000 175.00 %

5,415.00 1,995.00 2,280.00 -1,140.00 9,405.00 5,985.00
60.0000
3,420.00

38.0000
47 PRECAST SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB 

323.0000 L.F. -15.56 % 33.0000 -26.67 % 90.0000 100.00 %

12,274.00 -2,261.00 10,659.00 -3,876.00 29,070.00 14,535.00
45.0000

14,535.00
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TRAFFIC

42.0000
48 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

460.0000 EACH -16.00 % 45.0000 -10.00 % 40.0000 -20.00 %

19,320.00 -3,680.00 20,700.00 -2,300.00 18,400.00 -4,600.00
50.0000

23,000.00

0.1000
49 PAINT LINE 

233450.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 0.1000 -50.00 % 0.0500 -75.00 %

23,345.00 -23,345.00 23,345.00 -23,345.00 11,672.50 -35,017.50
0.2000

46,690.00

1.2500
50 PLASTIC LINE 

257430.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 1.5000 20.00 % 1.2500 0.00 %

321,787.50 0.00 386,145.00 64,357.50 321,787.50 0.00
1.2500

321,787.50

0.9000
51 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

234690.0000 L.F. -10.00 % 0.7500 -25.00 % 0.7500 -25.00 %

211,221.00 -23,469.00 176,017.50 -58,672.50 176,017.50 -58,672.50
1.0000

234,690.00

3.2000
52 PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

23450.0000 L.F. 6.67 % 4.0000 33.33 % 3.2500 8.33 %

75,040.00 4,690.00 93,800.00 23,450.00 76,212.50 5,862.50
3.0000

70,350.00

19.0000
53 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

90.0000 S.F. 137.50 % 18.0000 125.00 % 16.0000 100.00 %

1,710.00 990.00 1,620.00 900.00 1,440.00 720.00
8.0000
720.00

27.0000
54 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

412.0000 L.F. 170.00 % 20.0000 100.00 % 17.0000 70.00 %

11,124.00 7,004.00 8,240.00 4,120.00 7,004.00 2,884.00
10.0000
4,120.00

350.0000
55 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

13.0000 EACH 75.00 % 425.0000 112.50 % 375.0000 87.50 %

4,550.00 1,950.00 5,525.00 2,925.00 4,875.00 2,275.00
200.0000
2,600.00

210.0000
56 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 

8.0000 EACH 110.00 % 180.0000 80.00 % 160.0000 60.00 %

1,680.00 880.00 1,440.00 640.00 1,280.00 480.00
100.0000
800.00

48.0000
57 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

251.0000 EACH 26.32 % 45.0000 18.42 % 40.0000 5.26 %

12,048.00 2,510.00 11,295.00 1,757.00 10,040.00 502.00
38.0000
9,538.00

320.0000
58 PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 

13.0000 EACH 164.46 % 250.0000 106.61 % 205.0000 69.42 %

4,160.00 2,587.00 3,250.00 1,677.00 2,665.00 1,092.00
121.0000
1,573.00
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------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101033CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION LP
609 N HILL BLVD 4600 NORTHGATE BLVD #100

BURLINGTON   WA  982334600 SACRAMENTO   CA  958341121
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100834

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

320.0000
59 PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 

12.0000 EACH 164.46 % 275.0000 127.27 % 230.0000 90.08 %

3,840.00 2,388.00 3,300.00 1,848.00 2,760.00 1,308.00
121.0000
1,452.00

130.0000
60 PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL 

14.0000 EACH 30.00 % 125.0000 25.00 % 110.0000 10.00 %

1,820.00 420.00 1,750.00 350.00 1,540.00 140.00
100.0000
1,400.00

2,000.0000
61 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1

10.8000 MI. 66.67 % 4,000.0000 233.33 % 1,000.0000 -16.67 %

21,600.00 8,640.00 43,200.00 30,240.00 10,800.00 -2,160.00
1,200.0000
12,960.00

400.0000
62 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

96.9000 HUND 25.00 % 500.0000 56.25 % 425.0000 32.81 %

38,760.00 7,752.00 48,450.00 17,442.00 41,182.50 10,174.50
320.0000
31,008.00

0.5000
63 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

129080.0000 L.F. 1,900.00 % 0.2000 700.00 % 0.1500 500.00 %

64,540.00 61,313.00 25,816.00 22,589.00 19,362.00 16,135.00
0.0250

3,227.00

0.2500
64 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 

451030.0000 L.F. -61.54 % 0.2500 -61.54 % 0.2000 -69.23 %

112,757.50 -180,412.00 112,757.50 -180,412.00 90,206.00 -202,963.50
0.6500

293,169.50
65 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAB 4739

L.S. 20.00 % 9.09 % 27.27 %

33,000.00 5,500.00 30,000.00 2,500.00 35,000.00 7,500.0027,500.00
66 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -54.86 % -40.53 % -25.66 %

910,783.00 1,106,903.00 1,200,000.00 -817,686.00 1,500,000.00 -517,686.002,017,686.00

8.0000
67 PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 

315.0000 L.F. 33.33 % 10.0000 66.67 % 8.5000 41.67 %

2,520.00 630.00 3,150.00 1,260.00 2,677.50 787.50
6.0000

1,890.00

30.0000
68 PAINT EXISTING CURB

270.0000 L.F. 500.00 % 9.0000 80.00 % 7.2500 45.00 %

8,100.00 6,750.00 2,430.00 1,080.00 1,957.50 607.50
5.0000

1,350.00

10.0000
69 TEMPORARY CROSSWALK LINE

76.0000 L.F. 150.00 % 8.0000 100.00 % 6.2500 56.25 %

760.00 456.00 608.00 304.00 475.00 171.00
4.0000
304.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009231 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr  6 2018 
VERSION NO :7 WORK ORDER# : XL5351
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5 

STILLAGUAMISH R BR TO HILL DITCH BR
PCCP REHAB & PAVING & ADA
17A021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SKAGIT,SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/05/2018
08:04

DOT_RGGB01

, NHPP-0054(290)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLEVUE   WA  980061442

13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120
GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101033CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION LP
609 N HILL BLVD 4600 NORTHGATE BLVD #100

BURLINGTON   WA  982334600 SACRAMENTO   CA  958341121
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100834

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

4.0000
70 TEMPORARY STOP LINE

412.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 8.0000 100.00 % 7.2500 81.25 %

1,648.00 0.00 3,296.00 1,648.00 2,987.00 1,339.00
4.0000

1,648.00

70.0000
71 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC ARROW

13.0000 EACH 40.00 % 190.0000 280.00 % 155.0000 210.00 %

910.00 260.00 2,470.00 1,820.00 2,015.00 1,365.00
50.0000
650.00

45.0000
72 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC LETTER

8.0000 EACH 50.00 % 50.0000 66.67 % 45.0000 50.00 %

360.00 120.00 400.00 160.00 360.00 120.00
30.0000
240.00

73 TRAFFIC DATA  ACCUMULATION SYSTEM
L.S. 2.75 % 1.30 % -13.17 %

35,500.00 950.00 35,000.00 450.00 30,000.00 -4,550.0034,550.00
74 ROAD WEATHER INFORMATION SYSTEM

L.S. 322.03 % 427.54 % 322.03 %

20,000.00 15,261.00 25,000.00 20,261.00 20,000.00 15,261.004,739.00
75 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAB 4739

L.S. 28.00 % 60.00 % 180.00 %

3,200.00 700.00 4,000.00 1,500.00 7,000.00 4,500.002,500.00

7.0000
76 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN

2000.0000 HR  -30.00 % 6.0000 -40.00 % 20.0000 100.00 %

14,000.00 -6,000.00 12,000.00 -8,000.00 40,000.00 20,000.00
10.0000

20,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
77 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.0025,000.00

45.0000
78 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

1696.0000 C.Y. 25.00 % 4.0000 -88.89 % 35.0000 -2.78 %

76,320.00 15,264.00 6,784.00 -54,272.00 59,360.00 -1,696.00
36.0000

61,056.00
79 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 4.17 % 66.67 % 25.00 %

12,500.00 500.00 20,000.00 8,000.00 15,000.00 3,000.0012,000.00
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PCCP REHAB & PAVING & ADA
17A021

PROJECT :
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NO.
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PRICE PER UNIT/
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03/05/2018
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DOT_RGGB01
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13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120
GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101033CONTRACTOR NUMBER :
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INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION LP
609 N HILL BLVD 4600 NORTHGATE BLVD #100

BURLINGTON   WA  982334600 SACRAMENTO   CA  958341121
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100834

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
80 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 750.00 % 800.00 % 400.00 %

42,500.00 37,500.00 45,000.00 40,000.00 25,000.00 20,000.005,000.00
81 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING 

L.S. 48.00 % 20.00 % 0.00 %

11,100.00 3,600.00 9,000.00 1,500.00 7,500.00 0.007,500.00

128.0000
82 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

85.0000 S.Y. -14.67 % 65.0000 -56.67 % 165.0000 10.00 %

10,880.00 -1,870.00 5,525.00 -7,225.00 14,025.00 1,275.00
150.0000
12,750.00

5,850.0000
83 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B

3.0000 EACH 46.25 % 3,000.0000 -25.00 % 3,400.0000 -15.00 %

17,550.00 5,550.00 9,000.00 -3,000.00 10,200.00 -1,800.00
4,000.0000
12,000.00

25.0000
84 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

60.0000 S.F. -58.33 % 60.0000 0.00 % 75.0000 25.00 %

1,500.00 -2,100.00 3,600.00 0.00 4,500.00 900.00
60.0000
3,600.00

85 FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY POTHOLE
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.004,000.00
86 FORCE ACCOUNT MODIFIED PARTIAL DEPTH SPALL REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

300,000.00 300,000.00 300,000.00300,000.00

1.0000
87 TRAINING 

2000.0000 HR  -98.33 % 11.0000 -81.67 % 7.0000 -88.33 %

2,000.00 -118,000.00 22,000.00 -98,000.00 14,000.00 -106,000.00
60.0000

120,000.00
88 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
89 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.00 1.001.00
90 FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

44,650.00 44,650.00 44,650.0044,650.00
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17A021
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03/05/2018
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BELLEVUE   WA  980061442

13555 SE 36TH ST SUITE 120
GRAHAM CONTRACTING, LTD.
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% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.
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INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION LP
609 N HILL BLVD 4600 NORTHGATE BLVD #100

BURLINGTON   WA  982334600 SACRAMENTO   CA  958341121
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PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
91 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-23.00 -23.00 -23.00-23.00
92 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -90.00 % -80.00 % 100.00 %

500.00 -4,500.00 1,000.00 -4,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

3.5000
93 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 

6678.0000 S.Y. 180.00 % 3.0000 140.00 % 3.5000 180.00 %

23,373.00 15,025.50 20,034.00 11,686.50 23,373.00 15,025.50
1.2500

8,347.50
94 PROJECT SPECIFIC PARTNERING

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
95 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. 54.17 % 254.17 % 141.08 %

37,000.00 13,000.00 85,000.00 61,000.00 57,860.00 33,860.0024,000.00

600.0000
96 ABANDON EXISTING MONUMENT CASE

8.0000 EACH 20.00 % 800.0000 60.00 % 3,500.0000 600.00 %

4,800.00 800.00 6,400.00 2,400.00 28,000.00 24,000.00
500.0000
4,000.00

$16,999,349.00 -9.28% $18,383,000.00 -1.90% $21,376,591.00 14.07%$18,739,194.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$21,376,591.00$16,999,349.00 $18,383,000.00BASE TOTAL -9.28% -1.90% 14.07%$18,739,194.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009231 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr  6 2018 
VERSION NO :7 WORK ORDER# : XL5351
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5 

STILLAGUAMISH R BR TO HILL DITCH BR
PCCP REHAB & PAVING & ADA
17A021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SKAGIT,SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/05/2018
08:04

DOT_RGGB01

, NHPP-0054(290)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERETT   WA  982011927

1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 36.36 % -100.00 %

2,325,000.00 620,000.00 0.001,705,000.00
2 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 55.27 % -100.00 %

250,000.00 88,992.00 0.00161,008.00

GRADING

70.0000
3 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

140.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % -100.00 %

9,800.00 0.00 0.00
70.0000
9,800.00

86.0000
4 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

930.0000 S.Y. 132.43 % -100.00 %

79,980.00 45,570.00 0.00
37.0000

34,410.00

DRAINAGE

18.0000
5 PVC UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.

6000.0000 L.F. 63.64 % -100.00 %

108,000.00 42,000.00 0.00
11.0000

66,000.00

24.0000
6 PVC DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.

713.0000 L.F. 9.09 % -100.00 %

17,112.00 1,426.00 0.00
22.0000

15,686.00

STRUCTURE

180.0000
7 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 5/673E

35.0000 S.F. 28.57 % -100.00 %

6,300.00 1,400.00 0.00
140.0000
4,900.00

180.0000
8 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 5/674E

31.0000 S.F. 12.50 % -100.00 %

5,580.00 620.00 0.00
160.0000
4,960.00
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------- ------- ------- -------
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PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

180.0000
9 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 5/672W

55.0000 S.F. 32.35 % -100.00 %

9,900.00 2,420.00 0.00
136.0000
7,480.00

180.0000
10 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 5/675W

20.0000 S.F. -28.00 % -100.00 %

3,600.00 -1,400.00 0.00
250.0000
5,000.00

37.0000
11 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 5/673E

780.0000 S.Y. 105.56 % -100.00 %

28,860.00 14,820.00 0.00
18.0000

14,040.00

37.0000
12 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 5/674E

688.0000 S.Y. 105.56 % -100.00 %

25,456.00 13,072.00 0.00
18.0000

12,384.00

37.0000
13 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 5/672W

1240.0000 S.Y. 105.56 % -100.00 %

45,880.00 23,560.00 0.00
18.0000

22,320.00

37.0000
14 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 5/675W

762.0000 S.Y. 105.56 % -100.00 %

28,194.00 14,478.00 0.00
18.0000

13,716.00

SURFACING

25.0000
15 PERMEABLE BALLAST 

1440.0000 TON -28.57 % -100.00 %

36,000.00 -14,400.00 0.00
35.0000

50,400.00

18.0000
16 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

3010.0000 TON -55.00 % -100.00 %

54,180.00 -66,220.00 0.00
40.0000

120,400.00

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

570.0000
17 REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL 

8086.0000 S.Y. 20.00 % -100.00 %

4,609,020.00 768,170.00 0.00
475.0000

3,840,850.00
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PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

41.0000
18 SEALING EXISTING CONCRETE RANDOM CRACK 

90.0000 L.F. 310.00 % -100.00 %

3,690.00 2,790.00 0.00
10.0000
900.00

2.2500
19 SEALING EXISTING LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE JOINT 

488.0000 L.F. -88.75 % -100.00 %

1,098.00 -8,662.00 0.00
20.0000
9,760.00

21.0000
20 CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING 

366375.0000 S.Y. 23.53 % -100.00 %

7,693,875.00 1,465,500.00 0.00
17.0000

6,228,375.00
21 REPLACE UNCOMPACTABLE MATERIAL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

130,080.00 0.00130,080.00

120.0000
22 BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB RUT REPAIR

975.0000 S.F. 900.00 % -100.00 %

117,000.00 105,300.00 0.00
12.0000

11,700.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

3.0000
23 CRACK SEALING - LF 

15300.0000 L.F. -14.29 % -100.00 %

45,900.00 -7,650.00 0.00
3.5000

53,550.00

30.0000
24 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 5/673E

780.0000 S.Y. 7.14 % -100.00 %

23,400.00 1,560.00 0.00
28.0000

21,840.00

30.0000
25 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 5/674E

688.0000 S.Y. 7.14 % -100.00 %

20,640.00 1,376.00 0.00
28.0000

19,264.00

30.0000
26 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 5/672W

1240.0000 S.Y. -25.00 % -100.00 %

37,200.00 -12,400.00 0.00
40.0000

49,600.00

30.0000
27 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 5/675W

762.0000 S.Y. 7.14 % -100.00 %

22,860.00 1,524.00 0.00
28.0000

21,336.00
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TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT

4.3100
28 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

69193.0000 S.Y. 72.40 % -100.00 %

298,221.83 125,239.33 0.00
2.5000

172,982.50

155.0000
29 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22

5810.0000 TON 29.17 % -100.00 %

900,550.00 203,350.00 0.00
120.0000

697,200.00

155.0000
30 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22

8280.0000 TON 63.16 % -100.00 %

1,283,400.00 496,800.00 0.00
95.0000

786,600.00
31 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

44,470.00 0.0044,470.00
32 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,750.00 0.0015,750.00
33 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

81,180.00 0.0081,180.00

2.1000
34 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 

226580.0000 L.F. 110.00 % -100.00 %

475,818.00 249,238.00 0.00
1.0000

226,580.00

4.5000
35 HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 

559.0000 L.F. -77.50 % -100.00 %

2,515.50 -8,664.50 0.00
20.0000

11,180.00

4.5000
36 PAVED PANEL JOINT SEAL 

230.0000 L.F. -87.14 % -100.00 %

1,035.00 -7,015.00 0.00
35.0000
8,050.00

37 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-23.00 0.00-23.00
38 SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-23.00 0.00-23.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 28 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009231 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr  6 2018 
VERSION NO :7 WORK ORDER# : XL5351
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5 

STILLAGUAMISH R BR TO HILL DITCH BR
PCCP REHAB & PAVING & ADA
17A021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SKAGIT,SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/05/2018
08:04

DOT_RGGB01

, NHPP-0054(290)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERETT   WA  982011927

1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT

7.0000
39 PLANING PAVEMENT FOR PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR

24714.0000 S.Y. 75.00 % -100.00 %

172,998.00 74,142.00 0.00
4.0000

98,856.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

18.0000
40 COMPOST SOCK 

465.0000 L.F. 157.14 % -100.00 %

8,370.00 5,115.00 0.00
7.0000

3,255.00
41 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 

L.S. -84.29 % -100.00 %

15,700.00 -84,214.00 0.0099,914.00

29.0000
42 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

155.0000 S.Y. 45.00 % -100.00 %

4,495.00 1,395.00 0.00
20.0000
3,100.00

19.0000
43 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

465.0000 L.F. 280.00 % -100.00 %

8,835.00 6,510.00 0.00
5.0000

2,325.00

450.0000
44 BLOCKING EXISTING BRIDGE DRAIN

12.0000 EACH -10.00 % -100.00 %

5,400.00 -600.00 0.00
500.0000
6,000.00

TRAFFIC

150.0000
45 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

47.0000 L.F. 130.77 % -100.00 %

7,050.00 3,995.00 0.00
65.0000
3,055.00

150.0000
46 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

57.0000 L.F. 150.00 % -100.00 %

8,550.00 5,130.00 0.00
60.0000
3,420.00

35.0000
47 PRECAST SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB 

323.0000 L.F. -22.22 % -100.00 %

11,305.00 -3,230.00 0.00
45.0000

14,535.00
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TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

61.0000
48 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

460.0000 EACH 22.00 % -100.00 %

28,060.00 5,060.00 0.00
50.0000

23,000.00

0.1000
49 PAINT LINE 

233450.0000 L.F. -50.00 % -100.00 %

23,345.00 -23,345.00 0.00
0.2000

46,690.00

1.2500
50 PLASTIC LINE 

257430.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

321,787.50 0.00 0.00
1.2500

321,787.50

0.7000
51 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

234690.0000 L.F. -30.00 % -100.00 %

164,283.00 -70,407.00 0.00
1.0000

234,690.00

5.0000
52 PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

23450.0000 L.F. 66.67 % -100.00 %

117,250.00 46,900.00 0.00
3.0000

70,350.00

12.0000
53 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

90.0000 S.F. 50.00 % -100.00 %

1,080.00 360.00 0.00
8.0000
720.00

15.0000
54 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

412.0000 L.F. 50.00 % -100.00 %

6,180.00 2,060.00 0.00
10.0000
4,120.00

210.0000
55 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

13.0000 EACH 5.00 % -100.00 %

2,730.00 130.00 0.00
200.0000
2,600.00

100.0000
56 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 

8.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

800.00 0.00 0.00
100.0000
800.00

43.0000
57 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

251.0000 EACH 13.16 % -100.00 %

10,793.00 1,255.00 0.00
38.0000
9,538.00

150.0000
58 PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 

13.0000 EACH 23.97 % -100.00 %

1,950.00 377.00 0.00
121.0000
1,573.00
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TRAFFIC

150.0000
59 PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 

12.0000 EACH 23.97 % -100.00 %

1,800.00 348.00 0.00
121.0000
1,452.00

100.0000
60 PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL 

14.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

1,400.00 0.00 0.00
100.0000
1,400.00

1,650.0000
61 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1

10.8000 MI. 37.50 % -100.00 %

17,820.00 4,860.00 0.00
1,200.0000
12,960.00

590.0000
62 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

96.9000 HUND 84.37 % -100.00 %

57,171.00 26,163.00 0.00
320.0000
31,008.00

0.3500
63 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

129080.0000 L.F. 1,300.00 % -100.00 %

45,178.00 41,951.00 0.00
0.0250

3,227.00

0.8000
64 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 

451030.0000 L.F. 23.08 % -100.00 %

360,824.00 67,654.50 0.00
0.6500

293,169.50
65 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAB 4739

L.S. 29.45 % -100.00 %

35,600.00 8,100.00 0.0027,500.00
66 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 88.83 % -100.00 %

3,810,000.00 1,792,314.00 0.002,017,686.00

6.0000
67 PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 

315.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

1,890.00 0.00 0.00
6.0000

1,890.00

2.5000
68 PAINT EXISTING CURB

270.0000 L.F. -50.00 % -100.00 %

675.00 -675.00 0.00
5.0000

1,350.00

6.0000
69 TEMPORARY CROSSWALK LINE

76.0000 L.F. 50.00 % -100.00 %

456.00 152.00 0.00
4.0000
304.00
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TRAFFIC

5.0000
70 TEMPORARY STOP LINE

412.0000 L.F. 25.00 % -100.00 %

2,060.00 412.00 0.00
4.0000

1,648.00

100.0000
71 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC ARROW

13.0000 EACH 100.00 % -100.00 %

1,300.00 650.00 0.00
50.0000
650.00

67.0000
72 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC LETTER

8.0000 EACH 123.33 % -100.00 %

536.00 296.00 0.00
30.0000
240.00

73 TRAFFIC DATA  ACCUMULATION SYSTEM
L.S. 9.99 % -100.00 %

38,000.00 3,450.00 0.0034,550.00
74 ROAD WEATHER INFORMATION SYSTEM

L.S. 389.55 % -100.00 %

23,200.00 18,461.00 0.004,739.00
75 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAB 4739

L.S. 37.20 % -100.00 %

3,430.00 930.00 0.002,500.00

12.0000
76 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN

2000.0000 HR  20.00 % -100.00 %

24,000.00 4,000.00 0.00
10.0000

20,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
77 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

25,000.00 0.00 0.0025,000.00

30.0000
78 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

1696.0000 C.Y. -16.67 % -100.00 %

50,880.00 -10,176.00 0.00
36.0000

61,056.00
79 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 134.17 % -100.00 %

28,100.00 16,100.00 0.0012,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS
80 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 330.00 % -100.00 %

21,500.00 16,500.00 0.005,000.00
81 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING 

L.S. -40.67 % -100.00 %

4,450.00 -3,050.00 0.007,500.00

340.0000
82 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

85.0000 S.Y. 126.67 % -100.00 %

28,900.00 16,150.00 0.00
150.0000
12,750.00

7,690.0000
83 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B

3.0000 EACH 92.25 % -100.00 %

23,070.00 11,070.00 0.00
4,000.0000
12,000.00

70.0000
84 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

60.0000 S.F. 16.67 % -100.00 %

4,200.00 600.00 0.00
60.0000
3,600.00

85 FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY POTHOLE
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,000.00 0.004,000.00
86 FORCE ACCOUNT MODIFIED PARTIAL DEPTH SPALL REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

300,000.00 0.00300,000.00

2.0000
87 TRAINING 

2000.0000 HR  -96.67 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 -116,000.00 0.00
60.0000

120,000.00
88 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
89 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 0.001.00
90 FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

44,650.00 0.0044,650.00
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OTHER ITEMS
91 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-23.00 0.00-23.00
92 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -70.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 -3,500.00 0.005,000.00

2.0000
93 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 

6678.0000 S.Y. 60.00 % -100.00 %

13,356.00 5,008.50 0.00
1.2500

8,347.50
94 PROJECT SPECIFIC PARTNERING

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
95 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. -25.42 % -100.00 %

17,900.00 -6,100.00 0.0024,000.00

180.0000
96 ABANDON EXISTING MONUMENT CASE

8.0000 EACH -64.00 % -100.00 %

1,440.00 -2,560.00 0.00
500.0000
4,000.00

$24,765,729.83 32.16% $0.00$18,739,194.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$24,765,729.83BASE TOTAL 32.16%$18,739,194.00


